Paper No. 7 Date Filed: July 8, 2015

Filed on behalf of: Google Inc.

By: James J. Elacqua Lead Counsel for Petitioner james.elacqua@skadden.com (650) 470-4510

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Google Inc. Petitioner, v. Network-1 Technologies, Inc. Patent Owner.

Case IPR2015-00348 U.S. Patent No. 8,656,441

GOOGLE, INC.'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF EXCESS CLAIM FEES

Pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Office's Final Rule Setting and

Adjusting Patent Fees, 78 F.R. 4211, 4234-35 (Jan. 18, 2013), Petitioner Google,

Inc. ("Google") requests a refund in the amount of **\$400** to be credited to Deposit Account No. 19-2385.

On December 3, 2014, Google filed a Petition for *Inter Partes* Review with the PTO requesting review of 23 claims: 1-3, 6-14, 18-19, 21-27, 29-30. In accordance with the fee schedule provided in 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(b), Google authorized the PTO to charge any applicable fees to the specified deposit account. Google's petition incurred the following fees:

Request fee	9,000
Excess claim request fee	750
(3 claims x \$250)	
Post-institution fee	14,000
Excess claim post-institution fee	3,200
(8 claims x \$400)	
Total	\$38,000

On June 23, 2015, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board (the "Board") issued a decision instituting *inter partes* review on Google's petition on 22 claims: 1-3, 6, 8-14, 18-19, 21-27, 29-30. Because the Board only instituted *inter partes* review on 22 claims, the applicable excess claim post-institution fee is \$2,800 (7 claims x \$400). Accordingly, Google requests a refund for the difference of **\$400** to Deposit Account No. 19-2385.

Respectfully Submitted,

Date: July 8, 2015

By: <u>/s/ James J. Elacqua</u> James J. Elacqua Lead Counsel for Petitioner USPTO Reg. No. 28,412 SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP 525 University Avenue Suite 1400 Palo Alto, California 94301 Tel: (650) 470-4510 Fax: (650) 798-6564 Email: James.Elacqua@skadden.com

§ 42.6(e) - CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies service pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 42.105 on the Patent Owner of a copy of this Google, Inc.'s Request for Refund of Excess Claim Fees at the corresponding address of for counsel of record for Network-1 Technologies, Inc.:

> Charles R. Macedo Brian A. Comack Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP 90 Park Avenue New York, New York 10016 Tel.: (212) 336-8074 Email: cmacedo@arelaw.com Email: N1-GoogleIPR@arelaw.com

Dated: July 8, 2015

/James J. Elacqua/ James J. Elacqua (Reg. # 28,412)

Attorney for Petitioner Google Inc.